
Boxer Club of Canada Inc.
Memberlist April 2019

Ainslie,  Irene  -  Life Member Allardyce,  Deborah  -  Life Member

Ainsdale Kennel Debria Boxers

R.R. #2 150 Sumac

Powassan, ON  Canada   P0H 1Z0 Beaconsfield, PQ  Canada   H9W 1X8

705-729-5480 514-505-0686

debrias01@gmail.com debria@videotron.ca

 www.chbrileystandoutsidethefire.weebly.com/show.html

Arruda,  Joe & Joan   - Life Member Avery,  Doris   

183 Broadlands Blvd. 1342 Warner St.

Toronto, ON  Canada   M3A 1K4 Moose Jaw, SK  Canada   S6H 6L1

416-444-8185 306-693-6706

jmruda@rogers.com d.avery@sasktel.net

 www.shadowdaleboxers.com/Elipups/chevy.html

Beilhartz,  Lynne   - Life Member Bell,  Gloria   

Jordannas Perm Reg'd Dallenlee (Perm Reg'd)

7372 Hwy 17W, R.R. #1 2568 Shetland Park

Worthington, ON  Canada   P0M 3H0 St. Lazare, PQ  Canada   J7T 2B1

705-866-2322 450-458-7935

lynnebeilhartz@xplornet.com gbell13@cogeco.ca

  

Bell,  Shirley   -  Life Member Berry,  Sharon & Ron   - Life Member

Bellcrest (Perm. Reg'd) Berlane Kennel

R.R. #2, 3812 Hwy 17E 59, 8602 Southfort Dr.,

Corbeil, ON  Canada   P0H 1K0 Ft Saskatchewan, AB  Canada   T8L 4R7

705-752-3190 780-589-3901

shirley@bellcrest.net berlaneboxers@gmail.com

www.bellcrestboxers.com www.berlane.net

Bezanson, Tracy   Bittner,  Jennifer   

Dajen Perm Reg'd

501 Rainbow Cres 898 Boone Rd.,

Sherwood Park, AB  Canada   T8A 5M8 Newnan, GA  US   30263

780-640-2732 407-595-5805

tagbezanson@shaw.ca dajenkennels@aol.com

 www.dajenkennels.com

Bracchetti D.C.,  Gloria & Ernie Perry   Burton,  Justin   

Everlong Boxers

11165 Inglis Drive 3513 Ketelbey Crt.,

Campbellville, ON  Canada   L0P 1B0 Burlington, ON  Canada   L7M 3B4

905-854-4267 905-635-9698

gbracchettidc@sympatico.ca future.cpc.leaders@gmail.com

 www.everlongboxers.com
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Burton,  Christine   Castel - McLeod, Koralie   

Everlong Boxers

3393 Folkway Drive 14141 Tamarack Drive

Mississauga, ON  Canada   L5L 2E3 Coldstream, BC  Canada   V1B 2E1

905-607-3736

everlongboxers@gmail.com southparke@shaw.ca

www.everlongboxers.com

Catton,  Jenny & Michael   Craig,  Anne   - Life Member

Mijen Kennels K-Park Kennels Perm Reg'd

2679 Hardy Cr. 47 Elizabeth Pkwy

Oakville, ON  Canada   L6J 7C1 Rothesay, NB  Canada   E2H 1E8

905-829-4337 506-849-2757

J_b_catton@cogeco.ca / mcatton1@cogeco.ca dacraig@rogers.com

  

Curl,  Mary   - Life Member Dulong,  Mary   - Life Member

Shadowdale Boxers Perm Reg'd Donaby Kennels Reg'd

4 Madill Cr 678 MacLaren Dr.

Lindsay, ON  Canada   K9V 5W7 Burlington, ON  Canada   L7N 2Z2

705-878-1481 905-637-7884

mary.curl@sympatico.ca mdulong@cogeco.ca

www.shadowdaleboxers.com  

Gillanders,  Francine   Gilmour, Dave & Patti   - Life Members

Uppercut Boxers Zaracon Boxers Reg'd

26816 Centre Side Rd.,RR #3 Box 76, Station Main

Tupperville, ON  Canada   N0P 2M0 White City, SK  Canada   S4L 5B1

519-683-4208 306-781-2135

uppercut01@outlook.com p.gilmour@sasktel.net

www.zaraconboxers.com

Green, Barry   - Life Member Hadaway,  Allison   

Lynbary Boxers Firefly Boxers

796 Upper Concession Road P O Box 34

Ormstown, PQ  Canada   J0S 1K0 McLean, SK  Canada   S0G 3E0

450-829-3725 306-529-5514

lynbary55@gmail.com fireflyboxers@sasktel.net

www.rocler.qc.ca/bgreen/

Herd,  Norette   - Life Member Hockley,  Michael   - Life Member

Rramarr Kennel Eastport Kennels Reg'd

4068 Valewood Dr. 915 Lorraine Rd.

Nanaimo, BC  Canada   V9T 6B9 Port Colborne, ON  Canada   L3K 5V3

250-756-9663 905-835-5368

norette@shaw.ca eastportken@xplornet.ca
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Holicka,  Jane & George   Hueggenberg, Kat   

Xelascon Boxers Reg'd Bimberg Boxers

18 Harrop Ave. 11611-84 St W

Georgetown, ON  Canada   L7G 5R2 Edmonton, AB  Canada   G5B 3C1

905-877-6311 (587) 463-0207

holicka@cogeco.ca  info@xelascon.ca bimbergbxrs@gmail.com

Ireland,  Jack   - Life Member Jeannotte,  Andre   - Life Member

Pinepath Kennel Holiday Perm Reg'd

7882 Union Rd, P.O. Box 64 985 Angel Hill Road

Fingal, ON  Canada   N0L 1K0 Montebello, PQ  Canada   J0V 1L0

519-769-2343 819-423-1271

jhireland@rogers.com holidayk@hotmail.com

  

Jordan,  Brenda   Jury,  Judy    - Life Member

Remember Me Boxers Trimanor Boxers

3220 E. Center Rd 211 Edinburgh St.

Mead, WA  USA   99021 London, ON  Canada   N6H 1L9

509-951-6707 519-673-4069

rmbxrs@yahoo.com judyjury211@msn.com

www.remembermeboxers.com

King,  Laura   - Life Member Knox,  Karen   

Diamondaire Perm. Reg'd Dorado Boxers Reg'd

1506 Kirk Rd. E., R.R. #2 18516 72 Ave.

Binbrook, ON  Canada   L0R 1C0 Surrey, BC  Canada   V4N 3G6

905-692-1656 604-574-0081

diamondaire@live.com doradosboxers@shaw.ca

 www.doradosboxers.com

Lamothe, Annie &Normand W. Houde   Langley,  Bill & Bernice   - Life Member

DuClocher Boxer

216 Ch du Clocher Apt. 1704 -1 Canterbury Place

St Jean-sur-Richelieu, PQ  Canada   J2Y 1B6 North  York, ON  Canada   M2N 0G7

450-346-4201 416-226-1880

duclocherboxers@gmail.com balangley@sympatico.ca

  

Lawson, Keith    Long,  Kim   

K-Krew Briley Boxers

751 Redoak Pl 1109 Rivervalley Dr.,

London, ON  Canada   N6H 5R8 Grand Bay - Westfield, NB  Canada   E5K 1B9

226 919 6320 506-738-3271

navcomm@rogers.com brileyboxers@bellaliant.net

 www.brileyboxers.com
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Longstreet,  Patrice   - Life Member Marchand,  Bill   - Life Member

Mahogany Boxers

2222 E. Arthur St.. 3041 Tooley Rd.

Thunder Bay, ON  Canada   P7E 5P1 Courtice, ON  Canada   L1E 2K8

807-625-9855 905-723-4093

mahogany@tbaytel.net wm.marchand@sympatico.ca

www.mahoganyboxers.com  

Marko,  Chris & Mary   - Life Member Mathers,  Melissa & Mark   

Medousa Boxers Reg'd Vanquished Reg'd

55 Galaxy Way  33746 Black's Point Rd.

Winnipeg, MB  Canada   R2P 2H6 Goderich, ON  Canada   N7A 3X8

204-694-9061 519-441-2250

cmarko6@gmail.com vanquishboxers@hotmail.com

 www.vanquishboxers.com

McAvoy,  Sheila   McDougall,  Anne   - Life Member

Tybrushe Boxers Perm Reg'd Chieftain Boxers

Site 23, Box 14, R.R. #1 R.R. #2, 1935 Maplehill Road

Dewinton, AB  Canada   T0L 0X0 Powassan, ON  Canada   P0H 1Z0

403-938-1885 705-724-2611

sheila@tybrushe-boxers.com chieftainboxers@sympatico.ca

www.tybrushe-boxers.com

Mealey,  Shawn   Millsaps, Robert   

Denshaws Boxers reg. Ram Boxers

4225 E- Life Memberview Dr. 2124 Cactus Court

Hanmer, ON  Canada   P3P 1R9 Keller, TX  USA   76248

705-969-7984 817-296-0010

denshaw@live.ca ramboxerstx@gmail.com

 www.ramboxers.com/

Miskey, Jeannie   Nettelfield,  Marta   

Livin Boxers Boxer Rescue Canada

PO Box 746 P.O. Box 508

Bentley, AB  Canada   T0C 0J0 Berwyn, AB  Canada   T0H 0E0

403-896-9709 780-338-2573

boxerluvr@ymail.com marta.nettelfield@gmail.com

www.livinboxers.com www.boxerrescuecanada.org

Newark, Jennife   Norris,  Linda   - Life Member

Jersey Boxers Rodlin Kennels Reg'd

5296 Sr Fredrick Banting Road Alliston, ON L9R 1V2 41 Lougheed Rd.,

0, ON  0   0 Barrie, ON  Canada   L4N 8G2

705-890-0810 705-828-22240

jerseyboxers@gmail.com lindanorris181@yahoo.com

www.jerseyboxers.ca http://www.rodlinboxers.piczo.com
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Nowak,  Lee & Mary Jane   O'Reilly,  Josie   

Shadigee Summer Boxers Reg'd

328 Kirby Poe Rd. 11414 - 72 Ave.

Alvaton, KY  USA   42122-7623 Edmonton, AB  Canada   T6G 0B8

270-393-8742 780-438-0913

maryjane@shadigee.org boxrlady@telusplanet.net

www.shadigee.org www.summerboxers.ca

Paquet,  Serge & Ginette Martel   Parton,  Karen   

Alighieri Boxers Reg'd

3507 Champdore #8 87 Gibson St.

Montreal, PQ  Canada   H1Z 1G3 Parry Sound, ON  Canada   P2A 1X4

514-325-6558 705-774-9133

r31550@videotron.ca Alighieri1@cogeco.ca

 www.shadowdaleboxers.com/Elipups/dante.html

Pinsker,  Monika & Walter   - Life Member Quiring,  Leah   

Mephisto Kennel Barquentine

8847 Copper Ridge Dr., 1278 Cuthbert Rd., RR #3,

Chilliwack, BC  Canada   V2R 5V2 Dresden, ON  Canada   N0P 1M0

604-882-1490 519-683-1740

mephistoboxers@shaw.ca Barquentine@bell.net

www.mephistoboxers.com  

Ranta,  Tammy   Rouse,  Dr. Frank & Betty   - Life Member

Briante Boxers Donessle Kennel

Box 788 1230 Glenashton Dr.

Gibbons, AB  Canada   T0A 1N0 Oakville, ON  Canada   L6H 5L9

780-992-7930 905-845-5179

brianteboxers@gmail.com frank.rouse031@sympatico.ca

http://www.brianteboxers.ca/  

Short, Jeanette &Shelby    Smith, Kimberley   

Gallardo Boxers Faberly Boxers

Box 200 RR # 1, Site 5  Comp 57

Medstead, SK  Canada   S0M 1W0 Carvel, AB  Canada   T0E 0H0

306-342-4243 604-750-0512

pilsnr48@gmail.com knik.smith@gmail.com

www.gallardoboxers.com/ www.faberlyboxers.webs.com/

St. Hilaire,  Helene   - Life Member Thomas,  Cindy   - Life Member

Elevage Kiritowi CynTech Boxers Perm. Reg'd

2334 St. Clement 219 - 5344 76 St.,

Quebec, PQ  Canada   G1E 3W8 Red Deer, AB  Canada   T4P 2A6

418-661-6586 403-346-9848

kiritowi@hotmail.com cyntechboxers@gmail.com

 www.cyntechboxers.net
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Tlucko,  Mary   - Life Member Vachon,  Richard   

Stamar Perm Reg'd Kennel Elevage Derivabo

R.R. #1 183 Chemin. Ste. Anne Est

Hillsburgh, ON  Canada   N0B 1Z0 St. Etienne de Lauzon, PQ  Canada   G6J 1E8

519-855-4275 418-836-0776

richard@derivabo.com

 www.derivabo.com

Verhulst,  Cora   - Life Member Verhulst,  Sheila   - Life Member

Tradonalee Kennel Reg'd Tradonalee Kennel Reg'd

21557 51 Ave. 21557 51 Ave.

Langley, BC  Canada   V3A 8V9 Langley, BC  Canada   V3A 8V9

604-530-1389 604-530-1389

coraverhulst@shaw.ca tradonalee@shaw.ca

http://www.tradonaleeboxers.com/ http://www.tradonaleeboxers.com/

Waddel,  Len   - Life Member Wagg,  Kristi   

Kennels of Bracara, Perm Reg'd KG Boxers

1046 Bigalow Bay 557 Skyline Rd. R.R. #1

Regina, SK  Canada   S4N 6Y4 Oakwood, ON  Canada   K0M 2M0

306-790-8717 705-953-9078

irene.len@sasktel.net kgboxers@gmail.com

 

Wainwright,  Lillian   - Life Member Warren, Christa    

Glencotta Kennel Perm Reg'd

4946 10th Line, Erin Twp., R.R. #5 142 Hitch Place

Georgetown, ON  Canada   L7G 4S8 Ft. McMurray, AB  CAnada   T9H 3V7

905-877-1314 780-792-7352

glencotta@hotmail.com cmawar@gmail.com

  

Wilcox,  Paul & Judith   Wood,  Arlene   

WilKing Kennels Reg'd Tiamat Kennels Reg'd

16 - 52112 Range Road 274 P.O. Box 538, 5449 Little River Rd.

Spruce Grove, AB  Canada   T7X 3V2 Oxford, NS  Canada   B0M 1P0

780-963-0066 902-447-2772

wilking@airsurfer.ca woodaboxers@icloud.com

 

Yeadon,  Michelle &Peter   

Mephisto Boxers

23923 -36B Avenue

Langley, BC  Canada   V2Z 2J6

604 510 0664

pmyeadon@shaw.ca

www.mephistoboxers.com
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